



Η συσκευή μετατρέπει το ρεύμα από το καλώδιο και το μεταδίδει στο κινητό τηλέφωνο.

3in1 Wireless Charger F-ENERGY Ellipse 15W User Manual

Appearance description

1.Headphone/mobile phone charging area (Headphone output: 3W)
(Phone output: 15W/10W/7.5W/5W)
2.Watch charging areag (Output: 2.SW)
3.Contour lights
4.Type- C Power supply interface
5.Mobile phone charging area (15W/10W/7.5W/5W)

Product parameter
Product name: Three-in-one wireless charger
Model number: TFK-WC-118
Material quality: environmentally friendly ABS
Dimensions: 205.5x81.8x10.8mm
Colour: Black
Interface: Type-C Input: 9V-3A, 5V-2A
Mobile phone output: SW/7.5W/10W/15W
Watch output: 2.5W
Headphone output: 3W
Compatibility: support mobile phones, earphones, and watches that comply with the Qi standard

Steps for usage
•The device is connected to the power supply through the charging cable, and then it can be powered on.
•When charging the mobile phone, place the mobile phone flat in the mobile phone charging area to start charging the mobile phone; After the battery is fully charged, simply take off the phone; during the charging process, if you need to terminate the charging, take it directly.Get off the phone.
•When charging the Apple Watch, place the watch flat in the watch charging area to start charging the watch.After fully charged, directly remove the phone; during the charging process, if you need to terminate the charging, remove the phone directly.Table can be.
•When charging the Bluetooth headset, place the headset flat in the headset charging area to start charging the headset; when charging After the battery is fully charged, simply remove the headset; during the charging process, if you need to terminate the charging, remove it directly headset.

Packaging accessories
1x 3 in 1 wireless charging
1x Type-Ccharging cable
1x User Manual
1x Packing box

Proucer
Partner Tele.com Sp. z o.o. Sp. k
ul. Softysowska 22, 31-589 Kraków, Poland

DE
<p>Kabelloses Qi 3-in-1-Ladegerät F-ENERGY Ellipse 15W Gebrauchsanweisung</p>
<p>Produktbeschreibung</p> 1.Kopfhörer/Smartphone-Ladefläche (Kopfhörer-Ausgangsleistung: 3 W) (Smartphone-Ausgangsleistung: 15 W/10 W/7,5 W/5 W) 2.Smartwatch-Ladefläche (Ausgangsleistung 2,5 W) 3.Konturbeleuchtung 4.Stromanschluss des Typs C 5.Handy-Ladefläche (15 W/10 W/7,5 W/5 W)

Produktspezifikationen
Produktbezeichnung: Kabelloses 3-in-1-Ladegerät
Modell-Nummer: TFK-WC-118
Material: umweltfreundliches ABS-Material
Maße: 205,5 x 81,8 x 10,8 mm
Farbe: Schwarz
Interface: USB Typ C
Eingangsleistung: 9 V-3 A, 5 V-2 A
Smartphone-Ausgangsleistung: 5 W/7,5 W/10 W/15 W
Smartwatch-Ausgangsleistung: 2.5 W
Kopfhörer-Ausgangsleistung: 3 W
Kompatibilität: Unterstützung für Qi-kompatible Mobiltelefone, Handsets und Uhren

Gebrauchsanweisung
•Das Gerät kann gestartet werden, indem es zunächst mit dem Ladekabel an eine Stromquelle angeschlossen wird.
•Um mit dem Aufladen des Smartphones zu beginnen, legen Sie es waagerecht auf die Ladefläche des Telefons; sobald der Akku vollständig aufgeladen ist, entfernen Sie das Telefon von der Fläche; wenn der Vorgang während des Aufladens unterbrochen werden muss, entfernen Sie das Telefon vom Ladegerät.
•Um mit dem Aufladen der Apple Watch zu beginnen, legen Sie sie waagerecht auf die Smartwatch-Ladefläche. Sobald die Uhr vollständig aufgeladen ist, nehmen Sie sie von der Fläche. Wenn Sie den Ladevorgang unterbrechen müssen, nehmen Sie die Uhr vom Ladegerät.
•Um mit dem Aufladen von Bluetooth-Kopfhörern zu beginnen, legen Sie sie waagerecht auf die Kopfhörer-Ladefläche. Wenn der Akku vollständig aufgeladen ist, nehmen Sie den Kopfhörer von der Ladefläche; wenn Sie den Ladevorgang unterbrechen müssen, nehmen Sie den Kopfhörer vom Ladegerät.

Set:
1x kabelloses 3-in-1-Ladegerät
1x Ladekabel Typ C
1x Gebrauchsanweisung
1x Verpackung

Hersteller
Partner Tele.com Sp. z o.o Sp. k
ul. Softysowska 22, 31-589 Kraków

PL
<p>Bezprzewodowa ładowarka Qi 3w1 F-ENERGY Ellipse 15W Instrukcja obsługi</p>
<p>Opis produktu</p> 1.Powierzchnia ładowania słuchawek/smartfona (moc wyjściowa słuchawek: 3 W) (moc wyjściowa telefonu: 15 W/10 W/7,5 W/5 W) 2.Powierzchnia ładowania zegarka (moc wyjściowa 2,5 W) 3.Światła konturowe 4.Interfejs zasilania typu C 5.Powierzchnia ładowania telefonu komórkowego

RU
<p>(15 W/10 W/7,5 W/5 W)</p>
<p>Parametry produktu</p> Nazwa produktu: bezprzewodowa ładowarka 3w1 Numer modelu: TFK-WC-118 Materiał: przyjazny środowisku materiał ABS Wymiary: 205,5x81,8x10,8 mm Kolor: Czarny Interfejs: USB typu C Moc wyjściowa: 9 V-3 A, 5 V-2 A Moc wyjściowa smartfona: 5 W/7,5 W/10 W/15 W Moc wyjściowa zegarka: 2,5 W Moc wyjściowa słuchawek: 3 W Kompatybilność: obsługa telefonów komórkowych, słuchawek oraz zegarków zgodnych ze standardem Qi

Instrukcja użytkowania
•Urządzenie można uruchomić po wcześniejszym jego podłączeniu do źródła zasilania za pomocą przewodu ładującego.
•Aby rozpocząć ładowanie smartfona, należy ustawić go poziomo na powierzchni ładowania telefonu; Po pełnym naładowaniu baterii, zdjąć telefon z powierzchni; jeśli w trakcie ładowania istnieje potrzeba przerwania procesu, należy usunąć telefon z ładowarki.
•Aby rozpocząć ładowanie zegarka Apple Watch, należy ustawić go poziomo na powierzchni ładowania zegarka. Po pełnym naładowaniu zdjęć zegarek z powierzchni; jeśli w trakcie ładowania istnieje potrzeba przerwania procesu należy zegarek usunąć z ładowarki.
•Aby rozpocząć ładowanie słuchawek Bluetooth, należy ustawić je poziomo na powierzchni ładowania słuchawek. Po pełnym naładowaniu baterii, zdjęć słuchawki z powierzchni ładowania; jeśli w trakcie ładowania istnieje potrzeba przerwania procesu, należy słuchawki usunąć z ładowarki.

Zestaw:
<p>1x bezprzewodowa ładowarka 3w1 1x przewód ładujący typu C 1x instrukcja obsługi 1x opakowanie</p>
<p>Producent Partner Tele.com Sp. z o.o Sp. k ul. Softysowska 22, 31-589 Kraków</p>

BG
<p>Безжично зарядно устройство Qi B1 F-ENERGY Ellipse 15W</p>
<p>Ръководство за употреба Описание на izdelieto</p> 1.Зона за зареждане на слушалки/смартфон (изходна мощност на слушалките: 3W) (изходна мощност на телефона: 15W/10W/7.5W/5W) 2.Зона за зареждане на часовника (изходна мощност 2.5W) 3.Контурни светлини 4.Захранващ интерфейс тип C 5.Зона за зареждане на мобилен телефон (15 W/10 W/7,5 W/5 W)

Параметри на izdelieto
Наименование: Безжично зарядно устройство 3 в 1
Номер на модела: TFK-WC-118
Материал: екологично чист ABS материал
Размери: 205.5x81.8x10.8mm
Цвет: черен
Интерфейс: USB Тип-С
Входща мощност: 9V-3A, 5V-2A
Изходна мощност на смартфона: 5W/7.5W/10W/15W
Изходна мощност на часовника: 2.5W
Изходна мощност на слушалките: 3W
Съвместимост: поддръжка на мобилни телефони, слушалки и часовници, съвместими със стандарта Qi

Ръководство за употреба
• Устройството може да бъде задействано, след като

бъде свързано към източник на захранване чрез кабела за зареждане.
• За да заредите смартфона, поставете го хоризонтално върху зоната за зареждане. След като батерията се зареди напълно, извадете телефона от зоната за зареждане. Ако по време на зареждането се наложи да прекъснете процеса, извадете телефона от зарядното устройство.
• За да заредите вашия Apple Watch, поставете го хоризонтално върху повърхността за зареждане на часовник. Когато се зареди напълно, извадете часовника от зоната за зареждане. Ако по време на зареждането се наложи да прекъснете процеса, извадете телефона от зарядното устройство.
• За да заредите Bluetooth слушалките, поставете ги хоризонтално върху зоната за зареждане. Ако по време на зареждането се наложи да прекъснете процеса, извадете слушалките от от зоната за зареждане. Ако по време на зареждането се наложи да прекъснете процеса, извадете слушалките от зарядното устройство.

Комплект:
1x безжично зарядно устройство 3 в 1
1x кабел за зареждане тип C
1x ръководство за употреба
1x опаковка

Производител:
Partner Tele.com Sp. z o.o Sp. k
ul. Softysowska 22, 31-589 Kraków

CZ
<p>Bezdrátová nabíječka Qi 3v1 F-ENERGY Ellipse 15W Návod k obsluze</p>
<p>Popis produktu</p> 1. Nabíjecí plocha pro sluchátka/smartphone (výstupní výkon sluchátek: 3 W) (výstupní výkon telefonu: 15 W/10 W/7,5 W/5 W) 2. Nabíjecí plocha hodinek (výstupní výkon 2,5 W) 3.Konturní světlá 4.Rozhraní napájení typu C 5.Nabíjecí plocha pro mobilní telefon (15 W/10 W/7,5 W/5 W)

Parametry produktu
Název produktu: bezdrátová nabíječka 3v1
Číslo modelu: TFK-WC-118
Materiál: ekologický materiál ABS
Rozměry: 205,5 x 81,8 x 10,8 mm
Barva: Černá
Rozhraní: USB typu C
Vstupní napětí: 9 V-3 A, 5 V-2 A
Výstupní výkon smartphonu: 5 V 5 V: 5 W/7,5 W/10 W/15 W
Výstupní výkon hodinek: 2,5 W
Výstupní výkon sluchátek: 3 W
Kompatibilita: podporuje mobilní telefony, sluchátka a hodinky kompatibilní s technologií Qi

Pokyny k použití
•Zařízení lze uvést do provozu po připojení ke zdroji napájení pomocí nabíjecího kabelu.
•Pro zahájení nabíjení smartphonu jej položte vodorovně na nabíjecí plochu telefonu; Jakmile je baterie plně nabitá, sejměte telefon z plochy; pokud je třeba proces během nabíjení přerušit, sundejte telefon z nabíječky.
•Pro zahájení nabíjení hodinek Apple Watch je položte vodorovně na nabíjecí plochu. Po úplném nabití hodinky z povrchu sejměte; pokud je třeba proces během nabíjení přerušit, sundejte hodinky z nabíječky.
•Pro zahájení nabíjení sluchátek Bluetooth je položte vodorovně na nabíjecí plochu pro sluchátka. Po úplném nabití baterie sejměte sluchátka z nabíjecí plochy; pokud je třeba proces během nabíjení přerušit, sundejte sluchátka z nabíječky.

Sada zahrnuje:
<p>1x bezdrátová nabíječka 3v1</p>

1x nabíjecí kabel typu C
1x návod k obsluze
1x obal

Producent
Partner Tele.com Sp. z o.o Sp. k.,
Softysowska 22, 31-589 Kraków

EE
<p>Juhtmevaba laadija Qi 3in1 F-ENERGY Ellipse 15W Kasutusjuhend</p>
<p>Toote kirjeldus</p> 1.Kõrvklappide/nutitelefonil laadimispid (kõrvklappide väljundvõimsus: 3 W) (telefonil väljundvõimsus: 15 W/10 W/7,5 W/5 W)

Toote parameetrid
Toote nimetus: juhtmevaba laadija 3in1
Mudeli number: TFK-WC-118
Materjal: keskkonnasõbralik ABS materjal
Mõõtmest: 205,5x81,8x10,8 mm
Värv: Must
Kasutajaliides: USB tüüp C
Sisendvõimsus: 9 V-3 A, 5 V-2 A
Nutitelefonil väljundvõimsus: 5 W/7,5 W/10 W/15 W
Kella väljundvõimsus: 2,5 W
Kõrvklappide väljundvõimsus: 3 W
Ühilduvus: Qi standardile vastavate mobiiltelefonidele, mobiiltelefonide ja kellade tugi

Kasutusjuhend
•Seedme saab käivitada pärast selle eelnevat laadimisjuhtme abil toiteallikaga ühendamist.
•Nutitelefonil laadimise alustamiseks asetada see horisontaalselt telefoni laadimispinnale; Kui aku on täielikult laetud, eemaldada telefon pinnalt; kui laadimise ajal tekib vajadus protsess katkestada, eemaldada telefon laadijast.
•Kella Apple Watch laadimise alustamiseks asetada see horisontaalselt kella laadimispinnale. Kui kell on täielikult laetud, eemaldada see pinnalt; kui laadimise ajal tekib vajadus protsess katkestada, eemaldada kell laadijast.
•Bluetooth-kõrvklappide laadimise alustamiseks asetada need horisontaalselt kõrvklappide laadimispinnale. Kui aku on täielikult laetud, eemaldada kõrvklapid laadimispinalt; kui laadimise ajal tekib vajadus protsess katkestada, eemaldada kõrvklapid laadijast.

Komplekt:
1x juhtmevaba laadija 3in1
1x C-tüüpi laadimisjuhe
1x kasutusjuhend
1x pakend

Tootja
Partner Tele.com Sp. z o.o Sp. k.
tn Softysowska 22, 31-589 Kraków

ES
<p>Cargador inalámbrico Qi 3 en 1 F-ENERGY Ellipse 15W Manual de instrucciones</p>
<p>Descripción del producto</p> 1.superficie de carga para auriculares/teléfonos inteligentes (potencia de salida de los auriculares: 3 W) (Potencia de salida del teléfono: 15 W/10 W/7,5 W/5 W) 2.Superficie de carga del reloj (potentia de salida 2,5 W) 3.Luces de contorno 4.Interface de alimentación tipo C 5.Superficie para cargar el móvil

IT
<p>(15 W/10 W/7,5 W/5 W)</p>
<p>Parámetros del producto</p> Nombre del producto: Cargador inalámbrico 3 en 1 Número de modelo: TFK-WC-118 Material: ABS respetuoso con el medio ambiente Dimensiones: 205,5x81,8x10,8 mm Color: Negro Interfaz: USB tipo C Potencia de entrada: 9 V-3 A, 5 V-2 A Potencia de salida del smartphone: 5 W/7,5 W/10 W/15 W Potencia de salida de reloj: 2,5 W Potencia de salida de auriculares: 3 W Compatibilidad: compatible con teléfonos móviles, terminales y relojes Qi.

Manual de instrucciones
•El dispositivo puede ponerse en marcha conectándolo primero a una fuente de alimentación mediante un cable de carga.
•Para empezar a cargar el smartphone, colóquelo horizontalmente sobre la superficie de carga del teléfono; una vez que la batería esté completamente cargada, retire el teléfono de la superficie; si es necesario interrumpir el proceso durante la carga, retire el teléfono del cargador.
•Para empezar a cargar su Apple Watch, colóquelo horizontalmente sobre la superficie de carga del reloj. Una vez cargado por completo, retire el reloj de la superficie; si es necesario interrumpir el proceso durante la carga, retire el reloj del cargador.
•Para empezar a cargar los auriculares Bluetooth, colócalos horizontalmente sobre la superficie de carga de auriculares. Cuando la batería esté completamente cargada, retira los auriculares de la superficie de carga; si es necesario interrumpir el proceso durante la carga, retira los auriculares del cargador.

Juego:
<p>1x cargador inalámbrico 3 en 1 1x cable de carga tipo C 1x manual de usuario 1x embalaje</p>
<p>Fabricante Partner Tele.com Sp. z o.o Sp. k ul. Softysowska 22, 31-589 Cracovia</p>

FR
<p>Chargeur sans fil Qi 3en1 F-ENERGY Ellipse 15W Notice d'utilisation</p>
<p>Description du produit</p> 1.Surface de recharge des écouteurs/du smartphone (Puissance de sortie des écouteurs: 3 W) Puissance de sortie du téléphone: 15 W/10 W/7,5 W/5 W) 2.Surface de recharge de la montre (Puissance de sortie 2,5 W) 3.Lumières de contour 4.Interface d'alimentation électrique du type C 5.Surface de recharge du téléphone portable (15 W/10 W/7,5 W/5 W)

Paramètres du produit
Nom du produit: chargeur sans fil 3en1
Numéro du modèle: TFK-WC-118
Matériau: matériau ABS respectueux de l'environnement
Dimensions: 205,5x81,8x10,8 mm
Couleur: Noir
Interface: USB Type C
Puissance d'entrée: 9 V-3 A, 5 V-2 A
Puissance de sortie du smartphone: 5 W/7,5 W/10 W/15 W
Puissance de sortie de la montre: 2,5 W
Puissance de sortie des écouteurs: 3 W
Compatibilité : il supporte les téléphones portables, les écouteurs et les montres conformes au standard Qi

Mode d'emploi

•Il est possible de démarrer l'appareil après l'avoir branché à une source d'alimentation électrique à l'aide du câble de recharge.

•Pour commencer la recharge du smartphone, il convient de le positionner horizontalement sur la surface de recharge du téléphone ; Après la recharge complète de la batterie, enlever le téléphone de la surface ; s'il est nécessaire d'interrompre le processus pendant la recharge, il convient d'enlever le téléphone du chargeur.
•Pour commencer la recharge de la montre Apple Watch, il convient de le positionner horizontalement sur la surface de recharge de la montre. Après la recharge complète, enlever la montre de la surface ; s'il est nécessaire d'interrompre le processus pendant la recharge, il convient d'enlever la montre du chargeur.
•Pour commencer la recharge des écouteurs Bluetooth, il convient de les positionner horizontalement sur la surface de recharge des écouteurs. Après la recharge complète de la batterie, enlever les écouteurs de la surface ; s'il est nécessaire d'interrompre le processus pendant la recharge, il convient d'enlever les écouteurs du chargeur.

Kit :
1xchargeur sans fil 3en1
1x câble de recharge du type C
1x notice d'utilisation
1x emballage

Fabricant
Partner Tele.com Sp. z o.o Sp. k.
ul. Softysowska 22, 31-589 Kraków

EL
<p>Ασύρματος φορτιστής Qi 3 σε 1 F-ENERGY Ellipse 15W Εγχειρίδιο χρήσης</p>
<p>Περιγραφή προϊόντος</p> 1.Επιφάνεια φόρτισης ακουστικών / smartphone (ισχύς εξόδου ακουστικών: 3 W) (ισχύς εξόδου τηλεφώνου: 15 W/10 W/7,5 W/5 W) 2.Επιφάνεια αόρτισης ρολογιού (ισχύς εξόδου 2,5 W) 3.Φώτα περιγράμματος 4.Διαπαρή τροφοδοσίας τύπου C 5.Επιφάνεια φόρτισης κινητού τηλεφώνου (15 W/10 W/7,5 W/5 W)

Προδιαγραφές προϊόντος
Όνομα προϊόντος: Ασύρματος φορτιστής 3σε-1
Αριθμός μοντέλου: TFK-WC-118
Υλικό: υλικό ABS φιλικό προς το περιβάλλον
Διαστάσεις: 205,5 x 81,8 x 10,8 mm
Χρώμα: Μαύρο
Διασύνδεση: USB τύπου C
Ισχύς εισόδου: 9 V-3 A, 5 V-2 A
Ισχύς εξόδου smartphone: 5 W/7,5 W/10 W/15 W
Ισχύς εξόδου ρολογιού: 2,5 W
Ισχύς εξόδου ακουστικών: 3 W
Συμβατότητα: υποστηρίζει μια κινητά τηλέφωνα, ακουστικά και ρολόγια συμβατά με Qi

Οδηγίες χρήσης
•Η συσκευή μπορεί να θεθεί σε λειτουργία αφού πρώτα συνδεθεί σε μια πηγή ρεύματος με χρήση του καλωδίου φόρτισης.
•Για να ξεκινήσετε τη φόρτιση του smartphone, τοποθετήστε το οριζόντια στην επιφάνεια φόρτισης. Μόλις η μπαταρία φορτιστεί πλήρως, αφαιρέστε το τηλέφωνο από την επιφάνεια. Αν υπάρχει ανάγκη διακοπής της διαδικασίας κατά τη διάρκεια της φόρτισης, αφαιρέστε το τηλέφωνο από το φορτιστή.
•Για να ξεκινήσετε τη φόρτιση του Apple Watch, τοποθετήστε το οριζόντια στην επιφάνεια φόρτισης του ρολογιού. Όταν φορτιστεί πλήρως, αφαιρέστε το ρολόι από την επιφάνεια. Αν υπάρχει ανάγκη διακοπής της διαδικασίας κατά τη διάρκεια της φόρτισης, αφαιρέστε το ρολόι από το φορτιστή.
•Για να ξεκινήσετε τη φόρτιση των ακουστικών Bluetooth, τοποθετήστε το οριζόντια στην επιφάνεια φόρτισης

